


PARTS LIST

I:le:n 'La: Qty. Description
1 02430 1 Pump Screen
2 | 02431 1 Inlet Bell
3 02432 1 Impeller
4 02433 1 Conical Nut
5 06921 1 Main Body Housing (Incl. Items 10 and 29)
6 02435 1 Seal Body
7 | 00178 1 | O-Ring,2-1/8 x2-1/4x1/16 ©
8 02555 2 | Capscrew, 3/8-16 x 5 Soc. Hd. Stnls
9 06922 1 Pump Shatt
10 06917 1 Idler Shaft
1 02440 1 | Gear
12 | 02441 1 Motor End Plate
13 | 02442 2 | Oil Tube
14 | 02443 1 | Outlet Cone
15 | 00016 4 | O-Ring, 9/16x11/16x 1/16 ®
16 02444 1 Thrust Bearing
17 | 02445 1 | Quad Ring, 5/8 x 13/16 x 3/32 ©
18 01204 | A/R | Washer
19 02446 | 10 | Capscrew, 1/4-20 x 5/8 Soc. Hd. Stnls
20 02447 2 | Key, USA Std. Woodruff #403
21 02448 1 Capscrew, 7/16-14 x 1 Hex Hd. Stnis
22 02449 8 | Capscrew, 5/16-18 x 1-1/8 Hex Soc. Hd. Stnls
23 00020 1 | O-Ring, 1-11/16 x 1-13/16 x 1/16 90 DURO ®©
24 03281 1 Washer, .500 x 1.125 x .062 Stnis
25 | 01412 2 | Pigtail Hose Assembly
26 | 03786 1 | GPM Sticker
27 06919 1 Idler Gear Assy (Incl. ltem 28)
28 05207 1 Bushing-Garlock 08DU08
29 06916 2 | Bushing-Garlock 10DU08
30 05152 1 | Stanley Sticker
31 02750 1 Name Tag

NOTE: Use Part Number and Part Name when ordering.
© Denotes Part in Seal Kit.

SEAL KIT DATA

Part No. Qty. Description
Seal Kit Part No. 03081

00016 4 O-Ring
00020 1 O-Ring
00178 1 O-Ring
02445 1 Quad Ring




